OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE SEPAHIJALA:: SONAMURA

No. F.16(3)-CJM/SPJ/Prosecution/2021-23/4309-20

Dated, Sonamura, The 30th September, 2024

ORDER

Subject to the availability of the JMFCs (Judicial Magistrate First Class) named below and further subject to the kind order, if any, of the Head of Department (Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala), the police files/ urgent remand matters on the notified/gazetted holidays, 2nd Saturday, 4th Saturday & Sundays in the month of **October, 2024** shall be dealt with as follows:-

Sl No.	Dates	Name of the Duty Magistrate
1.	06.10.2024	Ms. M. Pal (JMFC, Court No. 2, Sonamura)
2.	02.10.2024	Sri. A. Senapati (JMFC, Court No.1, Sonamura)

If on any assigned dates, any of the Judicial Magistrate 1st Class as named above is unable to attend the police files, the same should be intimated to the undersigned in advance so as to make alternative arrangement of police files for such date(s).

Inform all concerned accordingly.

(S. Saha) Chief Judicial Magistrate <u>Sepahijala, Sonamura</u>

Copy to :-

- 1) Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Sepahijala, Sonamura for kind information.
- 2) Ld. Family Judge, Sepahijala, Sonamura for kind information.
- 3) Mr. S. Saha, C.J.M, Sepahijala, Sonamura for information.
- 4) Ms. M. Pal, J.M. 1st Class, Court No.2, Sonamura for compliance.
- 5) Mr. A. Senapati, J.M. 1st Class, Court No.1, Sonamura for compliance.
- 6) The Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel, Sepahijala, Sonamura, for kind information,
- 7) Ld. APP (In-charge), Sonamura for kind information.
- 8) Court Inspector, Sonamura Police Court.
- 9) Dealing Assistant, Prosecution Section, Court of the CJM, Sepahijala District, Sonamura
- 10) The System Officer, eCourt Services, High Court of Tripura attached to the Court of the District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura. He is directed to upload this order in the official website of the Sepahijala District Judiciary.
- 11) Order file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Sepahijala, Sonamura